SPD
Connection SystemHPI
TM
When installing a SPD unit, careful consideration must be given to
the location and connection system to the electrical system. Elements
to consider include, minimizing the clamping voltage, isolation of
contaminants, ease of maintenance and minimization of facility
downtime.

Terminated
WYE Config.
Part No.
Unterminated
WYE Config.
Part No.
Factory
Terminated
Delta Config.
Part No.
Unterminated
Delta Config.
Part No.
6 AWG 600V Max 0-400 Hz 105°C 1.2" ± 0.02" 3"
5 HPI-6Y-05 HPI-6D-05
10 HPI-6Y-10 HPI-6Y-10U HPI-6D-10 HPI-6D-10U
15 HPI-6Y-15 HPI-6D-15
20 HPI-6Y-20 HPI-6D-20
25 HPI-6Y-25 HPI-6Y-25U HPI-6D-25 HPI-6D-25U
30 HPI-6Y-30 HPI-6D-30
50 HPI-6Y-50 HPI-6Y-50U HPI-6D-50 HPI-6D-50U
100 HPI-6Y-100 HPI-6Y-100U HPI-6D-100 HPI-6D-100U
10 AWG 600V Max 0-400 Hz 105°C
0.75" ±
0.02"
2"
5 HPI-10Y-05 HPI-10D-05
10 HPI-10Y-10 HPI-10Y-10U HPI-10D-10 HPI-10D-10U
15 HPI-10Y-15 HPI-10D-15
20 HPI-10Y-20 HPI-10D-20
25 HPI-10Y-25 HPI-10Y-25U HPI-10D-25 HPI-10D-25U
30 HPI-10Y-30 HPI-10D-30
50 HPI-10Y-50 HPI-10Y-50U HPI-10D-50 HPI-10D-50U
100 HPI-10Y-100 HPI-10Y-100U HPI-10D-100 HPI-10D-100U
		  6 AWG	 10 AWG
Insulation	 PVC/PVC/PVC	 PVC/PVC/PVC
Line Conductors	 6 AWG/Stranded, UL1015/TEW 	 10 AWG/Stranded, UL1015/TEW
Neutral Shield	 Tinned Copper Braid	 Tinned Copper Braid